## East Granby Recreation and Nourish My Soul Presents the Seymour Garden Club After School – R.D. Seymour School

Your child is registered for the Seymour Garden Club through East Granby Parks and Recreation and Nourish My Soul. The program will run **Tuesdays**, **April 16 – June 4**, **2024**, **from 2:55pm – 4:30pm**. All classes will be held in the R.D. Seymour School Science Lab.

The permission slip below is required for your child to stay after school to participate in the program. Please return the signed permission slip to eastgranbyrecreation@gmail.com by

Friday, April 5, 2024. Please call the East Granby Parks and Recreation Office with any

questions: 860-653-7660.	
 My Child	, (Grade /
Teacher:	
	out at the end of the school day, from the Seymour
School office by Alicia Cruz, Director of No	ourish My Soul, and/or the staff of East Granby Parks
and Recreation on Tuesdays: April 16, 20	24 – June 4, 2024: to attend the after-school garden
program. I will pick my child up promptly	y at 4:30pm at the cafeteria door entrance to the
school.	
Parent/Guardian Name	Parent Cell phone or # where you car be reached during the program.
Parent Signature	Date

## **East Granby Parks and Recreation**

79 North Main Street, East Granby, CT Mailing Address: 9 Center Street, East Granby, CT 06026

eastgranbyrecreation@gmail.com | 860-653-7660